UGA EXTENSION OFFICES
DFCS REGION 12

Family and Consumer Science Agent
Camden County
Contact Us
Phone: 912-576-3219
Email: uge3039@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/camden
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
1409 Georgia Avenue 
Woodbine, GA 31569
Mailing Address:
PO Box 309
Woodbine, GA 31569
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Strickland, Kathy L.
	County Extension Secretary
	912-576-3219
	uge3039@uga.edu

	Bishop, Amber
	County Extension Coordinator
	912-576-3219
	ambersb@uga.edu

	Warren, Jessica
	County Extension Agent
	912-576-3219
	jkwarren@uga.edu



Glynn County
 Contact Us
Phone: 912-554-7577
Email: uge3127@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/glynn
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
Ballard Complex, Suite 110
325 Old Jesup Rd.
Brunswick, GA 31520
Mailing Address:
Ballard Complex, Suite 110
325 Old Jesup Rd.
Brunswick, GA 31520
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Payne, Patricia A.
	County Extension Secretary
	912-554-7585
	uge3127@uga.edu

	Stewart, Donna R.
	County Extension Coordinator/4-H Agent
	912-554-7577
	donnast@uga.edu

	Gardner, Donald M., Jr.
	County Extension Agent
	912-554-7577
	dgardner@uga.edu

	Walker, Mary Elizabeth
	County Extension Associate
	912-554-7577
	bewalker@uga.edu



McIntosh County
 Contact Us
Phone: 912-437-6651
Email: uge3197@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/mcintosh
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
County Annex Bldg., Extension Office
102 Jefferson Street
Darien, GA 31305
Mailing Address:
P O Drawer 1080
Darien, GA 31305
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Drake, Tamala
	County Extension Associate, Resource Manager
	912-437-6651
	draket@uga.edu

	Tyre, Tammy Jean
	County Extension Coordinator-4-H Agent
	912-437-6651
	ttyre@uga.edu



Long County
 Contact Us
Phone: 912-545-9549
Email: uge3183@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/long
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
479 South McDonald St, Suite C
Ludowici, GA 31316
Mailing Address:
P O Box 549
Ludowici, GA 31316
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Overbey, Lisa Gibson
	County Extension Associate - 4-H
	912-545-9549
	overbey@uga.edu

	McGinn, Charlotte A
	County Extension Associate - Resource Manager
	912-545-9549
	uge3183@uga.edu
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 Contact Us
Phone: 912-876-2133
Email: uge3179@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/liberty
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
100 Main St., Suite 1200
Hinesville, GA 31313
Mailing Address:
100 Main St., Suite 7130
Hinesville, GA 31313
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Bell, Robert E.
	County Extension Coordinator
	912-876-2133
	robbell@uga.edu

	Bozeman, Kasey Lynn
	Agent 4-H Liberty Co./Co Ext Coordinator -Long Co.
	912-876-2133
	kaseyb@uga.edu

	James, Gypsy
	Program Assistant
	912-876-2133
	gmjames@uga.edu

	Torres, Vanessa
	County Extension Associate
	912-876-2133
	uge3179@uga.edu



Bryan County
Contact Us
Phone: 912-653-2231
Email: uge3029@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/bryan
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
131 N. College Street 
Pembroke, GA 31321
Mailing Address:
P. O. Box 250
Pembroke, GA 31321
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	West, Patricia
	County Coord./4-H Agent - Bryan County
	912-653-2231
	twest@uga.edu

	Puchala, Karen
	Bryan County Secretary
	912-653-2231
	kpuchala@uga.edu

	Floyd, Paul Alexander
	County Extension Associate
	912-653-2231
	pafloyd@uga.edu



Chatham County
Contact Us
Phone: 912-652-7981
Email: uge3051@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/chatham
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
124 Bull Street, Suite 120
Savannah, GA 31401
Mailing Address:
PO Box 9866
124 Bull Street, Suite 120 (Zip 31401)
Savannah, GA 31412
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Edwards, Susan
	County Extension Secretary
	912-652-7981
	uge3051@uga.edu

	Jordan, Lisa D.
	County Extension Agent EFNEP and some FACS
	912-652-7981
	lisajord@uga.edu

	Ogden, Jackie E.
	[bookmark: _GoBack]County Extension Coordinator-FACS
	912-652-7981
	jogden@uga.edu

	Gabelmann, Sergia
	4-H Agent
	912-652-7981
	sgabel@uga.edu

	DeLyons, Wanda Yvonne
	Program Assistant EFNEP
	912-652-7981
	wdelyons@uga.edu

	Rudrow, Lytonia
	Program Assistant
	912-652-7981
	lrudrow@uga.edu

	Martinez, Carmen
	Program Assistant EFNEP
	912-652-7981
	martinez@uga.edu

	Dozier-Muhammad, Brandi L
	County Ext Program Asst
	912-652-7981
	brandidm@uga.edu

	Johnson, Schenelle
	County Ext Program Asst - EFNEP
	912-652-7981
	schenell@uga.edu

	Eason, Tonya
	County Ext Program Asst - EFNEP
	912-652-7981
	tdeason@uga.edu



Effingham County
Contact Us
Phone: 912-754-8040
Email: uge3103@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/effingham
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
284 Highway 119 S.
Springfield, GA 31329
Mailing Address:
284 Highway 119 S.
Springfield, GA 31329
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Smith, Abby W
	County Extension Coordinator
	912-754-8040
	awsmith@uga.edu

	Rahn, Connie Heidt
	Program Assistant
	912-754-8040
	cheidt@uga.edu

	Dasher, Jessica
	Program Assistant
	912-754-8040
	jdasher@uga.edu

	INGRAM, SAM
	County Extension Agent
	912-754-8040
	singram@uga.edu

	Jaudon, Faith
	Program Assistant 4-H
	912-754-8040
	faithj@uga.edu

	Looper, Karen Rennard
	County Extension Associate - Resource Manager
	912-754-8040
	krloop@uga.edu



Bulloch County
 
Contact Us
Phone: 912-871-6130
Email: uge3031@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/bulloch
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
151 Langston Chapel Road
Bulloch Center for Agriculture, Suite 600
Statesboro, GA 30458
Mailing Address:
151 Langston Chapel Road
Bulloch Center for Agriculture, Suite 600
Statesboro, GA 30458
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Tyson, William G.
	County Extension Coordinator
	912-871-6130
	wtyson@uga.edu

	Deal, Lee Anna
	County Extension Agent
	912-871-6130
	leeannam@uga.edu

	Knight, Carole Hicks
	County Extension Agent
	912-871-6130
	clh@uga.edu

	Price, Stefan
	County Extension Agent - Bulloch County
	912-871-6130
	prices@fvsu.edu

	Strickland, Lisa Stokes
	County Extension Associate - Resource Manager
	912-871-6130
	uge3031@uga.edu

	Tillery, Victoria
	County Extension Associate - 4-H
	912-871-6130
	vtillery@uga.edu

	Waters, Heather Ann
	Program Assistant
	912-871-6130
	hawaters@uga.edu
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